requirement of this Stipulation 

NOW THEREFORE, upon the consent of the parties, it is hereby ordered and adjudged: 

1. That the Insurance Commissioner has jurisdiction of the subject matter of this 
administrative proceeding. 

2. That Respondent is fined the sum of Two Hundred and Nineteen Thousand Dollars 
($219,000) for the violations herein above described. 

CERTIFICATION 

The undersigned deposes and says that she/he has duly executed this Stipulation 

and Consent Order on this 8 day of October 2024, for and on 

behalf of Privilege Underwriters Reciprocal Exchange;